FERRARA - Where theriverusedtoflow  9.010 km
Depart:  Ferrara, railway station, Piazzale della Stazione
Arrive:  Ferrara, railway station, Piazzale della Stazione
T (yclepathordualuse * Pedestrianised Road with T Road open
cycle/pedestrian path zone limited traffic to all traffic

§ Gravel or dirt-track

Q Ferry

) Information
Gate or other barrier
Rest area, food

Drinking fountain

Distance Plan

0.000
NS
T
0.270 4

AA

0.340 4

0.610 4

0.760

A /n/
1.220 |
1.390 |

i A,
1.540

A E=[
1.730

4Gravel or dirt-track

Moorings

Diversion

Railway Station

4 Gravel or dirt-track § 4 Gravel or dirt-track

@ Stop Sign
v Give way
A Hazard

A Traffic lights

Description 1

Depart from the railway station. Cross
Piazzale della Stazione and go straight on,
on the cycle path, into Piazzale della
(astellina (and then Via Arturo Cassoli).

Cross Via IV Novembre and go straight on
along the cycle path to the left side of Via
Arturo Cassoli.

Cross Via Ortigara and go straight on along
the cycle path to the left side of Via Arturo
Cassoli.

Cross Corso Vittorio Veneto and carry
straight on along the cycle path to the left
side of Via Arturo Cassoli.

Cross Corso Isonzo and go straight on
along Via Giuseppe Garibaldi.

(ross Via Spadari and go straight on along
Via G. Garibaldi. After about 40 metres,
turn left onto Via della Luna and shortly
afterwards, right onto Piazza Repubblica.

Castello Estense. Piazza (astello.
Going under the arches, continue onto
Piazza Savonarola, and from there turn
right onto Corso Martiri della Liberta.

Cattedrale.
Go left onto Via degli Adelardi
(left of the cathedral front).

Go across the junction with Via Bersaglieri
del Po /Via Canonica and go straight on
onto Via Voltapaletto.

Distance

1.970

2.360

2.720

3.180

3.430

3.500

3.750

3.830

4.010

4.200

4.480

4.590

4.730

VA

VA

Plan

2

Go over the junction with Via Terranuova

Description

and carry straight on along Via G. Savonarola.

Casa Romei (2.17 km).
Palazzo Renata di Francia (2.20 km).

Go over the crossroads with Via
Madama / Via Ugo Bassi and carry straight
on along Via Cisterna del Follo.
Palazzo Bonacossi (2.44 km).

Go right onto Via Formignana and after
90 metres, right onto Via Scandiana.
Civico Lapidario (2.97 km).

Palazzo Schifanoia (3.03 km).

Turn left onto Via Borgovado.
Chiesa di S. Maria in Vado (3.21 km).

Go across the crossroads with Via Carlo
Mayr and carry straight on along
Via Borgovado.

Go right onto Via XX Settembre.

Go left onto Via Quartieri, following the
signs for Sant Antonio in Polesine.

Go left onto Via Beatrice d'Este, following
the signs for SantAntonio in Polesine.

Sant’Antonio in Polesine (the entrance is
on the right in Via del Gambone). Go through
the crossroads with Via del Gambone and
carry on straight along Via Beatrice d'Este.

Museo di Spina (entrance to the left towards

Via XX Settembre, please dismount and walk).

Go right on Via Porta d'Amore, then left along
Via Assiderato.

Carry on left on Via dei Baluardi,
alongside the walls.

Go right onto Via Porta Romana, which
becomes Via San Maurelio.

Cross the bridge over the Po di Volano,
then right and immediately afterwards
|eft into Piazza San Giorgio.

Distance

4.960

5.100

5.830

6.090

6.500

6.830

6.910

7.150

7.980

8.580

8.710

8.930

9.010

AA

AN

e

Plan

Description

H:
Chiesa di San Giorgio.
Turn back the way you came out of
Piazza San Giorgio.

Dismount and walk your bike across Via
Putinati and across the Po di Volano, staying
on the pavement. Turn left onto the cycle
lane on the righthand side of Via Volano.

Turn right and down towards the city
walls, and, soon after, go left along the
path beneath the walls, which is in dual
use by cycles and pedestrians.

Porta San Pietro.
Go straight on along the cycle/pedestrian
route in the shadow of the walls.

Go straight on, still alongside the walls,
along the cycle/pedestrian route under
the walls.

Go straight on, crossing Via Donatori
di Sangue and the area in front of
Porta Paula.

Cross Via J.F. Kennedy and carry on left on
the cycle path to the righthand side of
Via J.F. Kennedy.

Leave the cycle track and go right onto
Via Darsena.

Go over the crossroads with Corso Isonzo
and, at the roundabout with Via IV
Novembre, go right on the cycle track along
the righthand side of Via IV Novembre.

Go across the crossroads with Corso Piave
and go straight on along the cycle track
along the righthand side of Via IV Novembre.

At the crossroads with Via Cassoli, go left,
still on the cycle track, crossing Via IV
Novembre.

The cycle track ends: cross Piazzale della
Stazione towards the railway station.

Arrive: railway station.
Piazzale della Stazione.



