

				1		
Distance	Plan		Description 2 2		Distance	
1.970	STOP	1	Go over the junction with Via Terranuova and carry straight on along Via G. Savonarola. Casa Romei (2.17 km). Palazzo Renata di Francia (2.20 km).		4.960	
2.360	STOP	1	Go over the crossroads with Via Madama / Via Ugo Bassi and carry straight on along Via Cisterna del Follo. Palazzo Bonacossi (2.44 km).		5.100	⚠⚠
2.720			Go right onto Via Formignana and after 90 metres, right onto Via Scandiana. <i>Civico Lapidario</i> (2.97 km). <i>Palazzo Schifanoia</i> (3.03 km).		5.830	
3.180		Ŧ	Turn left onto Via Borgovado. Chiesa di S. Maria in Vado (3.21 km).		6.090	٥
3.430	STOP	+	Go across the crossroads with Via Carlo Mayr and carry straight on along Via Borgovado.		6.500	
3.500	stop 🕂	+	Go right onto Via XX Settembre.		6.830	Δ
3.750		-	Go left onto Via Quartieri, following the signs for <i>Sant'Antonio in Polesine</i> .		6.910	Δ
3.830		-	Go left onto Via Beatrice d'Este, following the signs for <i>Sant'Antonio in Polesine</i> .		7.150	⚠⚠
4.010		+	Sant'Antonio in Polesine (the entrance is on the right in Via del Gambone). Go through the crossroads with Via del Gambone and carry on straight along Via Beatrice d'Este.		7.980	
4.200	∇	-	Museo di Spina (entrance to the left towards Via XX Settembre, please dismount and walk). Go right on Via Porta d'Amore, then left along Via Assiderato.		8.580	
4.480	$\nabla \Lambda$		Carry on left on Via dei Baluardi, alongside the walls.		8.710	
4.590	$\nabla \Lambda$	\rightarrow	Go right onto Via Porta Romana, which becomes Via San Maurelio.		8.930	Δ
4.730	$\nabla \mathbb{A}$		Cross the bridge over the Po di Volano, then right and immediately afterwards left into Piazza San Giorgio.		9.010	â j

Distance		Plan	Description	2	3			
4.960		+	Chiesa di San Giorgio . Turn back the way you came ou Piazza San Giorgio.	t of				
5.100	⚠⚠		Putinati and across the Po di Vol- on the pavement. Turn left onto	smount and walk your bike across Via itinati and across the Po di Volano, staying I the pavement. Turn left onto the cycle ne on the righthand side of Via Volano.				
5.830			Turn right and down towards the city walls, and, soon after, go left along the path beneath the walls, which is in dual use by cycles and pedestrians.					
6.090	٥		Porta San Pietro . Go straight on along the cycle/pedestrian route in the shadow of the walls.					
6.500			Go straight on, still alongside th along the cycle/pedestrian rout the walls.	ie walls e under	i, r			
6.830	⚠		Go straight on, crossing Via Don di Sangue and the area in front Porta Paula .					
6.910			Cross Via J.F. Kennedy and carry on left on the cycle path to the righthand side of Via J.F. Kennedy.					
7.150	▲▲		Leave the cycle track and go rig Via Darsena.	ht onto				
7.980			Go over the crossroads with Cors and, at the roundabout with Via Novembre, go right on the cycle the righthand side of Via IV Nove	IV track a				
8.580	⚠		Go across the crossroads with Co and go straight on along the cycl along the righthand side of Via N	le track				
8.710			At the crossroads with Via Casso still on the cycle track, crossing Novembre.		≥ft,			
8.930	⚠		The cycle track ends: cross Piazz Stazione towards the railway st	ale del ation.	la			
9.010	ک	+	Arrive: railway station . Piazzale della Stazione.					